5,330 linear feet of xs-iach vitrified stoneware pipe 

sewer. 

6o manholes. 
19 receiving -basins. 

33,E feet, B. M., foundation and side planking. 
330,000 feet, B. M., sheeting and bracing. 

5 cubic yards of brick masonry. 
5 cubic yards of concrete. 

The amount of the security required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

The time allowed to complete the whole work is five 
hundred (Soo) working days. 
No. 2. SEWER IN WYCKOFF AVENUE, between 

M yrt.c avenue and Flushing avenue and in 
JOHNSON AVENUE, between ôardner 
avenue and Knickerbocker avenue ; AND A 
LATERAL SEWER IN FLUSHING

[...]

I gully-trap or road box. 

400 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
30,000 feet, B. M., of timber for bracing and sheet 

piling. 
The amount of the security required is Three 

Thousand Dollars ($3,oco). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
No. 5. SEWERS IN LEXINGTON AVENUE, 

EAST AND WEST SIDES, between 
Seventy-fifth and Seventy-sixth streets. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity and quality 
of materials and the nature and extent, as near as pos-
sible, of the work required, is as follows:

[...]

tongued and grooved, sheet piling. 
I25,000 linear feet piles. 

3,zon cubic yards rip-rap 
5,600 cubic yards sand filling. 

The amount of the secunty required is Four Hun-
dred and Forty Thousand Dollars (f .o,00~). 

The time allowed to complete the whole work is 
four thousand five hundred (4,500) working days. 

Tke flans, drawings and sftec,hcat ant may be seen at 
tke office of the Defuty Commissioner of Sewers, Mu-
,.ic ftal Building, Bertiugk of Brooklyn. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall fur-
nish the same in a sealed envelope.